Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

   Year Ended December 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   for
   Completed   for   Pending   Completed
   Transactions   Completed   Transactions   and Pending   Other   Pro Forma
   Historical(a)   Adjustments(b) Transactions Adjustments(c) Transactions Adjustment   as Adjusted
   -------------   -------------- ------------ -------------- ------------ -----------  -----------
   (in thousands)

Statement of Operations:
 Net broadcast revenue.....   $155,666   $ 70,527   $226,193   $ 31,469   $257,662   $ 257,662
 Station operating expenses.....   77,280   30,585   107,865   21,728   129,593   129,593
 Corporate expenses.....   6,303   910   7,213   170   7,383   7,383
 Depreciation and amortization..   63,207   58,808   122,015   15,315   137,330   137,330
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   ---------
 Operating income (loss).....   8,876   (19,776)   (10,900)   (5,744)   (16,644)   (16,644)
 Interest expense.....   32,407   28,316   60,723   4,170   64,893   64,893
 Other income (expense), net....   20,084   (20,053)   31   34   65   65
 Income tax expense (benefit)...   804   --   804   --   804   (804)(d)   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----   ---------
   Net (loss) income.....   $ (4,251)   $(68,145)   $(72,396)   $ (9,880)   $(82,276)   $ 804   $ (81,472)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =====   =========
   Net loss applicable to
   common stockholders.....   $(13,487)   $(101,622)
   ========   =========
Earnings per common share:
 Basic.....   $  (0.16)   $   (1.10)
 Diluted.....   (0.16)   (1.10)

[…]

(b) The table below gives effect to the acquisitions completed during the period
   January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2000, as if they occurred on January 1,
   2000. The operating results include activities of these entities during 2000
   prior to the period acquired by Radio One. The 2000 operating results after
   the acquisition by Radio One are included in the Radio One historical
   amounts:

   Historical
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   WPLY   Davis   Shirk   AMFM   Clear Channel   Pro Forma
   Historical(/1/) Historical(/2/) Historical(/3/) Historical(/4/) Historical(/4/) Adjustments(/5/)   Total
   --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------   --------

   (in thousands)
Statement of
 Operations:
 Net broadcast
  revenue.....   $1,405   $1,534   $2,189   $32,246   $33,153   $   --   $ 70,527
 Station operating
  expenses.....   726   961   1,539   15,342   12,138   (121)(/6/)   30,585
 Corporation
  expenses.....   117   49   8   --   736 (/7/)   910
 Depreciation and
  amortization.....   6   135   160   5,947   3,488   49,072 (/8/)   58,808
   ------   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------   --------
   Operating income
   (loss).....   556   389   482   10,957   17,527   (49,687)   (19,776)
 Interest expense.....   --   85   --   --   28,231 (/9/)   28,316
 Other income
  (expense), net.....   9   --   22   --   --   (20,084)(/10/)   (20,053)
 Income tax
  allocation.....   --   --   (4,382)   (7,011)   11,393(/11/)   --
   ------   ------   ------   -------   -------   --------   --------
   Net income (loss)..   $  565   $  389   $  419   $ 6,575   $10,516   $(86,609)   $(68,145)
   ======   ======   ======   =======   =======   ========   ========

_______________

(/1/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the period
   ended February 28, 2000, that were obtained from unaudited financial
   statements.
(/2/) The column represents the historical results of operations for the period
   ended June 7, 2000, the date the stations were purchased by Radio One. As
   these stations acquired did not prepare stand-alone financial statements,
   these financial statements were carved out from a larger entity and

[…]

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Page 15

(/10/) To eliminate Radio One's Historical interest income as excess cash would
   have been used to partially finance the acquisitions.
(/11/) To eliminate the historical tax expense as Radio One would have had a net
   loss as to which it would have provided a 100% valuation reserve to
   offset the deferred income tax benefit

(c) The table below gives effect to the acquisitions pending as of December 31,
   2000.

   Richmond III  Blue Chip   Adjusted   Pro Forma
   Historical(1) Historical(2) WFIA-AM(3) Lexington(4)   Blue Chip   Adjustments   Total
   -------------  ------------  ---------- ---------   ----------   -----------   ------

Statement of Operations:
  Net broadcast revenues.....   $ --   $ 32,214   $ 451   $   294   $ 31,469   $   --   $ 31,469
  Station operating expenses.....   --   22,943   297   605   22,041   (313)(/5/)   21,728
  Corporate expenses.....   --   2,060   --   --   2,060   (1,890)(/5/)   170
  Depreciation and amortization...   --   7,515   175   246   7,094   8,221 (/6/)   15,315
  Asset Impairment Loss.....   --   2,560   --   2,560   --   --   --
   ----   --------   -----   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Operating income (loss).....   --   (2,864)   (21)   (3,117)   274   (6,018)   (5,744)
  Interest expense.....   --   6,321   --   --   6,321   (2,151)(/7/)   4,170
  Other income.....   --   39   1   4   34   --   34
   ----   --------   -----   -------   -------   -------   --------
   Net income (loss).....   $ --   $ (9,146)   $  20   $ 3,113   $(6,013)   $(3,867)   $ (9,880)
   ====   ========   =====   =======   =======   =======   ========

_________________
(/1/)  All broadcast revenues and expenses of Richmond III for the period are
   recorded in the financial statements of Radio One because Radio One has
   a Local Marketing Agreement with Richmond III during the period.
(/2/)  The column represents the historical results of operations for the year
   ended December 31, 2000 for Blue Chip Broadcasting. See attached audited
   financial statements.
(/3/)  The column represents the historical results of operations for the year

[…]

Page 16

(h) For purposes of this calculation, earnings consist of income (loss) before
   income taxes, extraordinary items and fixed charges. Combined fixed charges
   consist of interest expense, including the amortization of discounts on debt
   and the amortization of deferred financing costs and rent expense. Earnings
   were insufficient to cover combined fixed charges and preferred stock
   dividends on a pro forma as adjusted basis for the year ended December 31,
   2000, by approximately $91.0 million.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of December 31, 2000
   ---------------------------------------------
   Radio One   Pending   Pro Forma
   Historical(a)  Transactions(b) as Adjusted
   --------------  --------------- -------------
   (in thousands)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
 Cash and cash
  equivalents.....  $   20,879   $ (18,397)   $   2,482
 Trade accounts
  receivable, net.....   46,883   6,410   53,293
 Prepaid expenses
  and other.....   6,557   239   6,796
 Income tax receivable.....   2,476   2,476
 Deferred income taxes.....   2,187   --   2,187
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   78,982   (11,748)   67,234
 Property and equipment,net.....   33,376   8,033   41,409
 Intangible assets, net.....   1,637,180   193,395   1,830,575
 Other assets.....   15,680   (88)   15,592
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,765,218   $ 189,592   $1,954,810
   ==========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
 Accounts payable and
  accrued expenses.....  $   31,810   $   2,211   $   34,021
 Other current liabilities.....   4,696   --   4,696
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   36,506   2,211   38,717
 Bank Credit Facility.....   562,500   76,600   639,100
 12% Senior Subordinated Notes
  due May 15, 2004.....   84,368   --   84,368
 Other long-term debt.....   88   69   157
 Deferred tax liability.....   24,687   --   24,687
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   708,149   78,880   787,029
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):
 Preferred Stock.....   --   --   --
 Class A Common Stock.....   23   --   23
 Class B Common Stock.....   3   --   3
 Class C Common Stock.....   3   --   3
 Class D Common Stock.....   58   --   58
 Stock subscriptions
  Receivable.....   (9,005)   --   (9,005)
 Additional paid in capital.....   1,105,681   110,712   1,216,393
 Accumulated deficit.....   (39,694)   --   (39,694)
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity....   1,057,069   110,712   1,167,781
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $1,765,218   $ 189,592   $1,954,810
   ==========   =========   ==========

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Page 17

________________

(a) See the Consolidated Financial Statements included in the Company's Annual
   Report on Form 10-K as of December 31, 2000.

(b) The table below gives effect to the pending transactions as of December 31,
   2000 as if they had occurred on December 31, 2000.

   Blue Chip   WFIA-AM   Lexington   Adjusted   Richmond III   Acquisition
   Historical(1)  Historical(2)  Historical(2)  Blue Chip  Historical (3)   Adjustments   Total
   -------------  -------------  -------------  ---------  --------------   -----------   -----

ASSETS
Current Assets:
 Cash and cash
  equivalents.....  $   894   $   --   $  (38)   $   932   $  --   $  (19,329)(/4/)   $(18,397)
 Trade accounts
  receivable, net.....   6,603   47   146   6,410   --   --   6,410
 Prepaid expenses and
  other.....   248   9   239   --   239
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
   Total current assets....   7,745   47   117   7,581   --   (19,329)   (11,748)
 Property and
  equipment, net.....   8,829   175   621   8,033   --   --   8,033
 Intangible assets, net....   80,890   1,575   1,272   78,043   --   115,352 (/5/)   193,395
 Other assets.....   1,271   --   --   1,271   --   (1,359)(/4/)   (88)
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
   Total assets.....  $ 98,735   $  1,797   $2,010   94,928   --   $   94,664   $189,592
   ========   ========   ======   ========   =====   ==========   ========
LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable and
  accrued expenses.....   2,350   33   106   2,211   --   --   2,211
Current portion of debt....   2,935   2,935   --   (2,935)(/6/)   --
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   5,285   33   106   5,146   --   (2,935)   2,211
 Long-term debt and
  accrued interest.....   51,359   --   --   51,359   --   25,241 (/6/)   76,600
Other.....   73   4   69   --   --   69
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   56,717   33   110   56,574   22,306   78,880
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
Redeemable common stock....   71,306   --   --   71,306   --   (71,306)   --
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------

Stockholders' Equity

Common Stock .....   10   --   10   --   (10)(/7/)   --
Additional Paid-In capital.   110,712 (/8/)   110,712
Accumulated Deficit.....   (29,298)   1,764   1,900   (32,962)   --   32,962 (/7/)   --
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
Total stockholders' equity.   (29,288)   1,764   1,900   (32,952)   --   143,664   110,712
   --------   --------   ------   --------   -----   ----------   --------
   Total liabilities,
   redeemable common
   stock and
   stockholders' equity...  $ 98,735   $ 1,797   $ 2,010   $ 94,928   --   $   94,664   $189,592
   ========   ========   ======   ========   =====   ==========   ========

________________

(/1/)  This column represents the historical balance sheet as of December 31,
   2000. See the financial statements included elsewhere in the Form 8-K.
(/2/)  These columns represent the historical balance sheet information related
   to the WFIA-AM and Lexington stations. These stations are included in
   Blue Chip historical numbers but are not being acquired by Radio One.
   Their balance sheet activity is deducted for pro formas hereon.